17281.1P7,18.06 IAP11	10/586272 Rec'd PCT/2TO 18 JUL 2005		
	Attorney Docket No. <b>7-2006</b> P90.12-0001		
	:ument or copy thereof.         281338       'receiving party(ies):         Name:Peking University         Internal Address:         Street Address:         Street Address:         Street Address:         Street Address:         Name:Beijing Country P.R. CHINAZIP100871         Name:Beijing Second Optical Instrument Factory         Internal Address:         Street Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:         [x] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement         [] Change of Name       [] Other         Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
<ul> <li>4A. Application No.(s)</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the Declaration of the application is:</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No</li> </ul>	4B. Patent No.(s) 10/586272 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Judson K. Champlin</u> Street Address: <u>Westman, Champlin &amp; Kelly, P.A</u> <u>Suite 1400</u> <u>900 Second Avenue South</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55402</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
07/25/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000123 10586272 05 FC:8021 40.00 DP DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>8. Method of Payment <ul> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.</li> </ul></li></ul>		

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

	<u>Nickola</u>	s E. Westman					
	Nameof	Person Signing		^	_		
V	H	fils Streek	18	Lu	h Z	001	~ _
7	Signatu	re	Date	1	t	00/	-
				U			_

Total number of pages submitted: [14]

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (4) Qingbo LI (5) Shifu WENG (6) Limin YANG (7) Li ZHANG (8) Weijin ZHOU (9) Zhanlan YANG (10) Weihong LI (11) Huizhong WU (12) Nengwei ZHANG (13) Lixin WANG (14) Kaihua SUN (15) Xin PENG (16) Yufeng LIU (17) Rongye GONG (18) Xuejun GAO (19) Duanfu XU (20) Ying ZHAO (21) Zhi XU (22) Xuejun SUN (23) Xiaofeng LING (24) Su ZHOU (25) Zhi LIU (26) Guoqiao LAI (27) Jianxiong JIANG (28) Qinghua PAN (29) Qiguang WU (30) Guangyan YU (31) Bingbing WANG

.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

P90.12~0001

WHEREAS, Peking University, a university organized and existing under the laws of China, and having offices at Zhongguancun, Haidian District, Beijing, P.R.China, 100871; and Beijing Second Optical Instrument Factory, a company organized and existing under the laws of China, and having offices at No. 9 Jiuxiangiao East Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, P.R.China, 100016 ("Assignees") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection of the United States, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignees, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application in the United States, and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing in the United States thereon; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignees.

We authorize the Assignees, their successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We represent to the Assignees, their successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignees, their successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignees, their successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in the United States.

Junguan	
Digns Wong Signature of Witness	July 1264, 2006
Dujin WANG	(Date)

Printed Name of Witness

## Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,
Chinese Academy of Sciences,
No.2 North First Street,
Zhong-guan Cun, Beljing
P.R. China 100080

Yuanfu ZHANG

Duyins War Signature of Witness Wang

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry, Chinese Academy of Sciences,	
No.2 North First Street,	
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing	
P.R. China 100080	
	V/2
	Yizhiang XU
<b>^</b>	

Decyns War Signature of Witness

July 12th. 2006

July 12th. 2006

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,	
Chinese Academy of Sciences,	••
No.2 North First Street,	
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing	
P.R. China 100080	

Qingbo

Qingbo LI

Dujis Wang Signature of Witness (

July 12th, 2006

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,
Chinese Academy of Sciences,
No.2 North First Street,
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing
P.R. China 100080

Shifn Uleng

Duyins Wang Signature of Witness /

July 12th, 2-006 (Date)

Printed Name of Witness

Dujin WANG

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,
Chinese Academy of Sciences,
No.2 North First Street,
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing
P.R. China 100080

Limin Yang

Signature of Witness

July 12th, 2006

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,	
Chinese Academy of Sciences,	
No.2 North First Street,	
Zhong-guan Cun, Beljing	
P.R. China 100080	

Li Thang

Jufis Way Signature of Witness

July 12th, 2006

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry, Chinese Academy of Sciences, No.2 North First Street, Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing P.R. China 100080

Weijin Zhou Weijin ZHOU

Dufine Wanp Signature of Witness

July 12th, 2006 (Date)

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,	_
Chinese Academy of Sciences,	
No.2 North First Street,	
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing	
P.R. China 100080	

Zhanlan Jang Zhanlan YANG

Dujin Wang Signature of Witness

July 12th, 2006

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,
Chinese Academy of Sciences, No.2 North First Street,
No.2 North First Street,
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing
P.R. China 100080

Weity Li Weihong LI July 12th. 2006 (Date) Dupn Wang Signature of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,
Chinese Academy of Sciences,
No.2 North First Street,
Zhong-quan Cun, Beijing
P.R. China 100080

Huizhong Wa Huizhong Wa

Dujn Wang Signature of Witnes

July 12th. 2006

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,
Chinese Academy of Sciences,
No.2 North First Street,
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing
P.R. China 100080

Rongue Gong Bangye GONG

Dujn Warf Signature of Witness

July 12th, 2006

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,
Chinese Academy of Sciences,
No.2 North First Street.
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing P.R. China 100080
P.R. China 100080

Xuejun Gao Xuejun GAO

Duyins Wang Signature of Witness

July 12th. 2006 (Date)

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,	
Chinese Academy of Sciences,	
No.2 North First Street,	
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing	
P.R. China 100080	

Duanfu Xu Duanfu XU

Wang Signature of Witness

July 12th, 2006 (Date)

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,	
Chinese Academy of Sciences,	•
No.2 North First Street,	
Zhong-guan Cun, Beajing	
P.R. China 100080	

zhao Ting

ing ZHAO

Dup in ward Signature of Witnes

July 12. th, 2006

(Date)

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,	
Chinese Academy of Sciences,	
No.2 North First Street,	
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing	
P.R. China 100080	

ZhiXv

Zhi XU

Dugis Wang

Signature of Witness

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry, Chinese Academy of Sciences, No.2 North First Street, Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing F.R. Chine 100080

Nengwei Zhang

Nengwei ZHANG

Dujis Wang Signature of Witness

July 12th, 2006 (Date)

12th, 2006

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,
Chinese Academy of Sciences,
No.2 North First Street,
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing
P.R. China 100080

Lixin Wang Lixin WANG

Sia 0f Wi

July 12th, 2006

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry, Chinese Academy of Sciences, No.2 North First Street, Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing P.R. China 100080

Kaihua Sun

Kaihua SUN

Dugin Won Signature of Witness (

July 12th, 2006

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry, Chinese Academy of Sciences, No.2 North First Street, Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing P.R. China 100080

Xin Peng

Signature of Witness A

July 12th, 2007

July 12th, 2006

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,
Chinese Academy of Sciences,
No.2 North First Street,
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing
P.R. China 100080

Jutery Liu

Dujn Warf Signature of Witness

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,	
Chinese Academy of Sciences,	·····
No.2 North First Street.	
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing	
P.R. China 100080	

Lucjun San

Dufin Signature of Witness (r) a

July 12th, 2006 (Date)

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,	
Chinese Academy of Sciences,	
No.2 North First Street,	
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing	
P.R. China 100080	

Xiaofeng Ling

Dujna Wow Signature of Witness (

July 12th, 2006

July 12th, 2006

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry, Chinese Academy of Sciences, No.2 North First Street, Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing P.R. China 100080

Su Zhou

Signature of Witness

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry, Chinese Academy of Sciences, No.2 North First Street, Zhong-guan Cun, Beljing P.R. China 100080

> PATENT REEL: 018122 FRAME: 0091

Z	ri Lin
Zhi	LIU
Dujn Warp Signature of Witness	July 12th, 2006
Dujin WANG	()
Printed Name of Witness	
Residence of Witness:	
Institute of Chemistry, Chinese Academy of Sciences,	
No.2 North First Street, Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing	
P.R. China 100080	· · ·
<u>Guogiao</u> Guogi	Lai
Guoqi	ao lai
Drijns wang	July 12th, 2008
Signature of Witness	(Date)
Dujin WANG	
Printed Name of Witness	
Desidence -f. Mikesson	
Residence of Witness: Institute of Chemistry,	
Chinese Academy of Sciences,	
No.2 North First Street, Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing	
P.R. China 100080	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Junion J Jeanxion	ng JIANG
Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness	July 12th, 2008 (Date)
Residence of Witness:	
Institute of Chemistry,	
Chinese Academy of Sciences, No.2 North First Street,	
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing P.R. China 100080	

PATENT REEL: 018122 FRAME: 0092

:

Qinghua PAN Qinghua PAN July 12 th, 2006 Wa Signature of Witness Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness Residence of Witness: Institute of Chemistry, Chinese Academy of Sciences, No.2 North First Street, Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing P.R. China 100080 alguang Wu July 12th, 2006 (Date) warf Signature of Witness Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness Residence of Witness: Institute of Chemistry, Chinese Academy of Sciences, No.2 North First Street, Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing P.R. China 100080 Curangyon Ju Grangyan YU July 12 th, 2006 (Date) Signature of Witness Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness Residence of Witness: Institute of Chemistry, Chinese Academy of Sciences, No.2 North First Street, Zhong-guan Cun, Baijing P.R. China 100080

- 11 -

PATENT REEL: 018122 FRAME: 0093

Bing	bing	WANG
B i 1	dbing	WANG

Bingbing WANG

Ware. D-yjns Signature of Witness L

July th. 2006 (Date)

Dujin WANG Printed Name of Witness

Residence of Witness:

Institute of Chemistry,
Chinese Academy of Sciences,
No.2 North First Street,
Zhong-guan Cun, Beijing
P.R. China 100080

- 12 -

PATENT REEL: 018122 FRAME: 0094 :

ţ.

į

i

**RECORDED: 07/18/2006** 

----